
Health Program Management Committee Membership 
 
 

IHEA (Iowa Health Educators Association) / 
IACTE Representative 
 Kendra Ericson 
             Director, Nursing Education 
             DMACC 
             2006 S Ankeny Blvd, Bldg 24-212J 
             Ankeny, IA  50026 
             515-964-6466 
             kmericson@dmacc.edu  
 

Long Term Care Representative 
 Lisa Roederer 
 Stratford Nursing & Rehab 
 1200 Hwy. 175 East 
 Stratford, IA 50249 
 515-838-2795 
Cell:   515-291-6087 
 lisaroederer@hotmail.com  
 

Radiology Representative 
 Deb Thompson 
 McFarland Clinic 
 1215 Duff Avenue 
 Ames, IA 50012 
Home: 18485 200th St. 
 Alden, IA 50006 
Cell:  641-751-1274 
 dethompson@mcfarlandclinic.com  
 

Secondary Administrator 
  
Home:  
Cell:   
Work:   

Secondary Educator  
 Paulette Horner 
 Maquoketa CSD 

600 Washington Street 
Maquoketa, IA 52060 

Home: 1004 Cardinal Drive 
 Maquoketa, IA 52060 
School: 563-652-2451 X232 
Home:  563-652-5515 
Hospital:  563-652-2474 
Cell:   563-357-5734 
 phorner@mail.ms.maquoketa.k12.ia.us 

 

Secondary Educator  
 Sally Abbott 
 Kirkwood Community College 
 Linn County Regional Center 
 1770 Boyson Road 
 Hiawatha, IA 52233 
Home: 7508 Princeton Drive NE 
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 
School: 319-398-1052 
Home:  319-377-3082 
Cell:   319-431-0091 
 Sallya1010@yahoo.com 
 Sally.abbott@kirkwood.edu 
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HOSA Representative 
 Dawn Fichter 
 Missouri Valley CSD 
 605 E. Lincoln Hwy. 
 Missouri Valley, IA 51555 
 712-642-4149 
Home: 1000 E. St. Clair 
 Missouri Valley, IA 51555 
Cell:  402-630-6351 
 dfichter@movalleycsd.org 
 

Postsecondary Administrator 
 Jill Budde, PT, MS, DPT 
 Dean, Health Sciences 
 Indian Hills Community College 
 525 Grandview Ave. 
 Ottumwa, IA 52501 
 641-683-5165 
 Fax—641-682-5254 
 jill.budde@indianhills.edu    
 

Postsecondary Administrator 
  

Postsecondary Educator 
 Mary Hoeger 
 Northeast Iowa Community College 
 NICC Drive 
 Peosta, IA 52068 
 563-562-3263 
Home: 563-556-5110 X435 
Cell: 563-608-0529 
 hoegerm435@nicc.edu  
 

Four-Year Educator 
 Candace Chihak 
 Nurse Lecturer 

Mount Mercy University 
 1330 Elmhurst Drive NE 
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402-4797 
 319-363-8213 X1501 
 Cell:  319-480-7827 
Home: 335 Hillview Drive, 
 Mount Vernon, IA 52314 
 cchihak@mtmercy.edu   
 

Iowa Health Care Association 
 Julie Adair, RN 

 Vice President of Workforce                                         
Development/Homecare 

 Iowa HealthCare Association 
 1775 90th Street 
 West Des Moines, IA 50266-1563 
 515-978-2204 
 Julie@iowahealthcare.org 
 

  

mailto:dfichter@movalleycsd.org
mailto:jill.budde@indianhills.edu
mailto:hoegerm435@nicc.edu
mailto:cchihak@mtmercy.edu
mailto:Julie@iowahealthcare.org


Iowa Nurses Association Representative 
 Ginny Wangerin, RN, MSN, PhDc 
 Assistant Professor Of Nursing 
 Upper Iowa University 
 5000 Westown Parkway  
 West Des Moines, IA 50266 
 515-225-1800 X2217 
 Fax—515-225-1919 
 wangerinv@uiu.edu  
 

Model POS Representative 
 Trina Staton, RN, MSN 
 Dean of Health Sciences 
 Iowa Central Community College 
 One Triton Circle 
 Fort Dodge, IA 50501 
 515-574-1301 
 staton@iowacentral.edu   

Secondary Curriculum Coordinator 
 Connie Sievers 
 CTE / Health Curriculum Coordinator 
 Des Moines Public Schools 
 901 Walnut Street 
 Des Moines, IA 50309 
 Desk: 515-242-7654 
 Office: 515-242-8170 
 FAX: 515-242-8296 
 connie.sievers@dmschools.org   
 

EMT/EMS Representative 
  
  

Physical Therapy Representative 
 Bridget Epperson, PT, DPT, OCS 
              Outpatient Therapist  
              FLEX Physical Therapy               
              928 Valley View Drive, #7 
              Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
              eppersonbridget@gmail.com 
              Cell Phone: 515-450-9540 
 

HIT Representative 
  

Dental Hygiene Representative 
 
 
 
 
 

Four-Year College Representative 
Cassity Gutierrez, PhD 

Associate Professor of Health Sciences 
Director of Pre-Professional Programs 
Drake University CPHS 
Des Moines, Iowa  50311 
515-271-1886 
FAX 515-271-4171 
cassity.gutierrez@drake.edu 
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